JAPANESE GOVERNMENT (MONBUKAGAKUSHO: MEXT) SCHOLARSHIPS

RESEARCH STUDENTS 2024

LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR WRITING TEST AND INTERVIEW*

Please read the instructions carefully:

1.

The Embassy had received 1656 applications, and out of these following applicants have been
shortlisted for writing test and interview based on screening of their Preliminary Application
Form.

The writing test will be conducted on 24 June (Saturday) at School of Languages 2, Jawaharlal
Nehru University, New Delhi from 10.00 am onwards. Reporting time for the same is 9.00 am.
On the day of the writing test, you are required to bring 2 (two) sets of applications along with
supporting documents as mentioned in the guidelines.

The interview™* shall be conducted for successful candidates of writing test, and it will be in
online mode through Microsoft Teams app and the candidates will be informed about it,
through email by the Embassy in due course. You are therefore advised to make all the
necessary arrangements in advance to attend the interview as per schedule.

The details of the writing examination will be informed to the successful candidates by email
later. If any of the candidate do not receive email from the embassy within one week, please
contact us.

If you fail to attend the writing test, your application will not be considered for further process.
The screening process of candidates for the Japanese Government (MEXT) Scholarship is an
internal matter of the Embassy, therefore it is not bound to give any explanation to anyone in
anyway about rejection of their application.

The Embassy works from Monday to Friday (from 9.00 am to 5.30pm, with 1.00pm to 2.00pm
as lunch break) and if you (only shortlisted candidates) have any question, then please call us
during the working hours only.

For unsuccessful candidates

Thank you for applying. Unfortunately, we were unable to fulfill your request this time, but there are
many ways to study in Japan and various organizations provides scholarships.

Please refer the following websites and we hope you would realize your dream of researching and
studying in Japan.

Embassy website: https://www.in.emb-japan.go.jp/Education/Education_Guides.html
Study in Japan (by JASSO): https://www.studyinjapan.go.jp/en/

Field of Study: Aerospace Engineering

No Name Date of Birth
1 Mr. Abhishek Goyal 30 May 1994
2 Mr. Aashish Sudam Sarode 26 March 1999

3 Mr. Elambirai Ravichandran 5 May 1998


https://www.in.emb-japan.go.jp/Education/Education_Guides.html
https://www.studyinjapan.go.jp/en/

Field of Study: Agriculture & Fishery

No Name Date of Birth

4 Mr. T S Sumanth 27 December 1996
5 Mr. Shubhajit Sarkhel 26 July 1996

6 Mr. Asinti Sarath 1 February 1998

7 Mr. Siva N 16 December 1999
8 Ms. Pranavya. A. P. 13 May 1996

9 Ms. Olympica Das 15 September 1998
10 Mr. Subrat Kumar Swain 15 December 2000
11 Mr. M. Parivallal 5 June 2001

Field of Study: Architecture

No  Name Date of Birth

12 Ms. Devkanya Bose 2 June 1998

13 Ms. Risni Hamza 6 May 1999

14 Ms. Nida Hasan 27 December 1990

Field of Study: Biology & Biotechnology

No.  Name Date of Birth

15 Ms. SHILJA SAJEEVAN 28 October 1997
16 Ms. Ravisha Gala 19 February 1998
17 Ms. Shreya Borthakur 9 January 2001
18 Ms. Shaik Shaheena 31 July 1993

19 g"hzrr‘;r:srﬁaeﬁ Fardeen  HUsain 14 50 ary 1999

20 Mr. Vivek Chaudhary 12 February 1998



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ms. Bhramar Sinha Roy
Ms. Manisha Mahapatra
Mr. Sashikanta Swain
Mr. Mrutyunjaya Panda
Ms. Gayathri J

Ms. Paladugu Santhoshi
Ms. Gazala

Mr. Shreyas Mukherjee
Mr. Nasif Hussain

Mr. Joveria Ahmad

24 October 1998
13 April 1998

5 July 1999

24 April 2000

11 December 1997
18 April 2001

7 March 2000

1 January 2001

20 November 1999

4 December 2000

Field of Study: Chemistry & Chemical Engineering

No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Name

Ms. Aneesha S L
Mohd Sajid

Mr. Kailash

Ms. Bharti Devi

Ms. Prachi Dwivedi
Mr. Akhil Sree Kumar

Ms. Sphoorthy Nadimpalli
Ms. Uthara T B

Field of Study: Civil Engineering

No.

39

Name

Ms. Priya

Date of Birth

29 October 1999
11 September 1995
7 September 1995
23 August 1996

29 January 1997
27 September 1999
28 July 2000

26 June 2002

Date of Birth

9 August 1989



40

41

42

43

Mr. Ka. Ramesh Azagappan

Mr. Nandeesh Munishamappa
Sreenivasappa

Mr. Nitish Kumar Mallick

Mr. Amrendra Maurya

Field of Study: Electrical Engineering

No.

44

45

46

Name

Mr. Mani. R

Mr. Ankush Kumar

Ms. Karina Bramhdev Yadav

Field of Study: Electronics &
Communication Engineering

No.

47

48

49

50

o1

Name

Mr. Karthik Subhash Jayasree
Mr. Siddharth Sethi

Mr. Madishetty Ritesh

Ms. Ogireddy Naga Ramya

Ms. Samriddhi Prabhakar Raut

Field of Study: Environmental Science

No.

52

53

54

55

Name

Ms. Snigdha

Ms. Mariya Benny
Ms. Reshma Prasad A

Ms. Shraddha Gupta

27 November 1997
4 July 1990
5 February 1999

5 October 2001

Date of Birth
5 April 1989
29 September 1994

8 May 2001

Date of Birth

3 February 1995
25 December 2000
19 September 2002
20 January 2000

25 November 1999

Date of Birth

21 June 1997

6 July 1996

1 December 1995

20 February 1998



56

Mr. Prachi Ramesh Chavan

Field of Study: Geology & Geoinformatics

No.

57

58

59

Name
Mr. Bateswar Das
Mohd Uvaish Ansari

Ms. Tejaswini Machhindra Pawase

Field of Study: Mathematical Science

No.

60

61

62

63

64

65

Name

Mr. Rahul Bordoloi

Ms. Sakshi Suresh Manmode
Mr. Saptarshi Dandapat

Mr. Sutirtha Datta

Ms. Jagreet Das Gupta

Ms. Kiran Mirdha

Field of Study: Humanities

No.

66

Name

Ms. Pamela Rachel Varughese

Field of Study: Social Science

No.

67

68

Name
Ms. Anjali Kaushik

Ms. Ayesha Iffat

18 April 1990

Date of Birth
10 November 1998
5 April 1996

1 October 2003

Date of Birth

8 December 1999
20 September 1999
26 August 2001

27 February 2000
20 March 2001

29 March 2000

Date of Birth

28 November 1996

Date of Birth
18 July 2000

25 April 1996



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Ms. Nivedita Saha
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar
Ms. Bhavyanshi Sinha
Mr. Ayush Vatal

Ms. Prathyusha Ramesh Kumar
Mr. Subhrajit Sarkar
Ms. Sravani Sankati
Ms. Arundhati Nath
Ms. Sunidhi Sharma
Ms. Yamini Meena
Mr. Mayank Dalvi

Ms. Purbita Majumder

Field of Study: Mechanical Engineering

No.

81

82

83

84

85

Name

Ms. Himani Anand Meshram
Mr. Balakumaran B

Mr. Aditya Tyagi

Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal

Mr. Parthav Ramesh

Field of Study : Pharmaceutical Science

No.

86

87

Name
Ms. Purnima Hemant Singh

Mr. Deborup Bhowmick

4 March 1993

4 October 1994

22 November 1998
23 January 2001
20 December 2000
8 October 2002

6 July 2000

24 January 1999
28 July 2002

23 March 2000

25 February 1999

27 May 1999

Date of Birth

2 November 1996
29 May 1999

19 November 2002
18 September 1995

2 January 2002

Date of Birth
14 June 1996

10 October 1996



88

89

90

Ms. Swagata Bakshi

Mr. Soumil Nema

Ms. Gouri Anand Shintre

Field of Study: Physics

No.

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Name

Ms. Vidisha Rana

Mr. Shri Hari S Pai
Ms. Gunjan Yadav

Ms. Swathy Bhuvanesh
Ms. Bhagyalakshmi K
Mr. Sheikh Riasat

Mr. Utkarsh Raj

Mr. Yash Arya

Field of Study: Robotics

No.

99

100

101

102

Field of Study: Information Technology

103

104

Name

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Patel
Mr. Anagh Benjwal
Mr. Ben Bernard

Mr. Yuvraj Singh

Mr. Kautuk Raj

Mr. Nakul Gopakumar

4 November 1996
31 December 2001

18 June 1999

Date of Birth

20 July 2000

22 January 2001
15 August 1999
22 December 2000
25 October 2000
30 July 1998

9 July 2001

28 June 2001

Date of Birth

8 January 1997

24 December 2002
28 May 2001

15 April 2000

27 August 2000

11 February 1998



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Field of Study: Material Science/Engineering

118

119

120

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Shailja Srivastava
Palla Likhitha
Abinash Maharana
Satyam Mohla
Dikshant

Ksheeraj Prakash

Chandravanshi Shubham Arun

Chirag Dilip Goenka

Divyanshu

Sharadindu Adhikari

Divyansh Manakchand Kankariya

Abhirukth Kumar Chakravarthy

Soutik Nandy

Ms. Pradnya Vivekanand Pise

Mr. Ajay Nakul Gavatalkar

Ms.

Supritha M

End -

20 May 1999

15 July 2000

6 February 2001
29 November 1996
2 October 2001

15 May 2002

2 November 2001
27 August 2002

23 September 1998
7 October 1999

27 August 2002

5 March 2001

18 December 1999

21 November 1998
13 March 1999

9 October 2000



