JAPANESE GOVERNMENT (MONBUKAGAKUSHO: MEXT) SCHOLARSHIPS

RESEARCH STUDENTS 2024

LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR WRITING TEST AND INTERVIEW*

Please read the instructions carefully:

- 1. The Embassy had received 1656 applications, and out of these following applicants have been shortlisted for writing test and interview based on screening of their Preliminary Application Form.
- 2. The writing test will be conducted on 24 June (Saturday) at School of Languages 2, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi from 10.00 am onwards. Reporting time for the same is 9.00 am.
- 3. On the day of the writing test, you are required to bring 2 (two) sets of applications along with supporting documents as mentioned in the guidelines.
- 4. The interview* shall be conducted for successful candidates of writing test, and it will be in online mode through Microsoft Teams app and the candidates will be informed about it, through email by the Embassy in due course. You are therefore advised to make all the necessary arrangements in advance to attend the interview as per schedule.
- 5. The details of the writing examination will be informed to the successful candidates by email later. If any of the candidate do not receive email from the embassy within one week, please contact us.
- 6. If you fail to attend the writing test, your application will not be considered for further process.
- 7. The screening process of candidates for the Japanese Government (MEXT) Scholarship is an internal matter of the Embassy, therefore it is not bound to give any explanation to anyone in anyway about rejection of their application.
- 8. The Embassy works from Monday to Friday (from 9.00 am to 5.30pm, with 1.00pm to 2.00pm as lunch break) and if you (only shortlisted candidates) have any question, then please call us during the working hours only.

For unsuccessful candidates

Thank you for applying. Unfortunately, we were unable to fulfill your request this time, but there are many ways to study in Japan and various organizations provides scholarships.

Please refer the following websites and we hope you would realize your dream of researching and studying in Japan.

Embassy website: <u>https://www.in.emb-japan.go.jp/Education/Education_Guides.html</u> Study in Japan (by JASSO): <u>https://www.studyinjapan.go.jp/en/</u>

Field of Study: Aerospace Engineering

No	Name	Date of Birth
1	Mr. Abhishek Goyal	30 May 1994
2	Mr. Aashish Sudam Sarode	26 March 1999
3	Mr. Elambirai Ravichandran	5 May 1998

Field of Study: Agriculture & Fishery

No	Name	Date of Birth
4	Mr. T S Sumanth	27 December 1996
5	Mr. Shubhajit Sarkhel	26 July 1996
6	Mr. Asinti Sarath	1 February 1998
7	Mr. Siva N	16 December 1999
8	Ms. Pranavya. A. P.	13 May 1996
9	Ms. Olympica Das	15 September 1998
10	Mr. Subrat Kumar Swain	15 December 2000
11	Mr. M. Parivallal	5 June 2001

Field of Study: Architecture

No	Name	Date of Birth
12	Ms. Devkanya Bose	2 June 1998
13	Ms. Risni Hamza	6 May 1999
14	Ms. Nida Hasan	27 December 1990

Field of Study: Biology & Biotechnology

No.	Name			Date of Birth
15	Ms. SHILJA SAJEEVAN			28 October 1997
16	Ms. Ravisha Gala		19 February 1998	
17	Ms. Shreya Borthakur		9 January 2001	
18	Ms. Shaik Shaheena		31 July 1993	
19	Mohammed Shahanshah	Fardeen	Husain	11 January 1999
20	Mr. Vivek Chaudhary		12 February 1998	

21	Ms. Bhramar Sinha Roy	24 October 1998
22	Ms. Manisha Mahapatra	13 April 1998
23	Mr. Sashikanta Swain	5 July 1999
24	Mr. Mrutyunjaya Panda	24 April 2000
25	Ms. Gayathri J	11 December 1997
26	Ms. Paladugu Santhoshi	18 April 2001
27	Ms. Gazala	7 March 2000
28	Mr. Shreyas Mukherjee	1 January 2001
29	Mr. Nasif Hussain	20 November 1999
30	Mr. Joveria Ahmad	4 December 2000

Field of Study: Chemistry & Chemical Engineering

No.	Name	Date of Birth
31	Ms. Aneesha S L	29 October 1999
32	Mohd Sajid	11 September 1995
33	Mr. Kailash	7 September 1995
34	Ms. Bharti Devi	23 August 1996
35	Ms. Prachi Dwivedi	29 January 1997
36	Mr. Akhil Sree Kumar	27 September 1999
37	Ms. Sphoorthy Nadimpalli	28 July 2000
38	Ms. Uthara T B	26 June 2002

Field of Study: Civil Engineering

No.	Name	Date of Birth
39	Ms. Priya	9 August 1989

40	Mr. Ka. Ramesh Azagappan	27 November 1997
41	Mr. Nandeesh Munishamappa Sreenivasappa	4 July 1990
42	Mr. Nitish Kumar Mallick	5 February 1999
43	Mr. Amrendra Maurya	5 October 2001

Field of Study: Electrical Engineering

No.	Name	Date of Birth
44	Mr. Mani. R	5 April 1989
45	Mr. Ankush Kumar	29 September 1994
46	Ms. Karina Bramhdev Yadav	8 May 2001

Field of Study: Electronics & Communication Engineering

No.	Name	Date of Birth
47	Mr. Karthik Subhash Jayasree	3 February 1995
48	Mr. Siddharth Sethi	25 December 2000
49	Mr. Madishetty Ritesh	19 September 2002
50	Ms. Ogireddy Naga Ramya	20 January 2000
51	Ms. Samriddhi Prabhakar Raut	25 November 1999

Field of Study: Environmental Science

No.	Name	Date of Birth
52	Ms. Snigdha	21 June 1997
53	Ms. Mariya Benny	6 July 1996
54	Ms. Reshma Prasad A	1 December 1995
55	Ms. Shraddha Gupta	20 February 1998

Field of Study: Geology & Geoinformatics

No.	Name	Date of Birth
57	Mr. Bateswar Das	10 November 1998
58	Mohd Uvaish Ansari	5 April 1996
59	Ms. Tejaswini Machhindra Pawase	1 October 2003

Field of Study: Mathematical Science

No.	Name	Date of Birth
60	Mr. Rahul Bordoloi	8 December 1999
61	Ms. Sakshi Suresh Manmode	20 September 1999
62	Mr. Saptarshi Dandapat	26 August 2001
63	Mr. Sutirtha Datta	27 February 2000
64	Ms. Jagreet Das Gupta	20 March 2001
65	Ms. Kiran Mirdha	29 March 2000

Field of Study: Humanities

No.	Name	Date of Birth
66	Ms. Pamela Rachel Varughese	28 November 1996

Field of Study: Social Science

No.	Name	Date of Birth
67	Ms. Anjali Kaushik	18 July 2000
68	Ms. Ayesha Iffat	25 April 1996

69	Ms. Nivedita Saha	4 March 1993
70	Mr. Ashutosh Kumar	4 October 1994
71	Ms. Bhavyanshi Sinha	22 November 1998
72	Mr. Ayush Vatal	23 January 2001
73	Ms. Prathyusha Ramesh Kumar	20 December 2000
74	Mr. Subhrajit Sarkar	8 October 2002
75	Ms. Sravani Sankati	6 July 2000
76	Ms. Arundhati Nath	24 January 1999
77	Ms. Sunidhi Sharma	28 July 2002
78	Ms. Yamini Meena	23 March 2000
79	Mr. Mayank Dalvi	25 February 1999
80	Ms. Purbita Majumder	27 May 1999

Field of Study: Mechanical Engineering

No.	Name	Date of Birth
81	Ms. Himani Anand Meshram	2 November 1996
82	Mr. Balakumaran B	29 May 1999
83	Mr. Aditya Tyagi	19 November 2002
84	Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal	18 September 1995
85	Mr. Parthav Ramesh	2 January 2002

Field of Study : Pharmaceutical Science

No.	Name	Date of Birth
86	Ms. Purnima Hemant Singh	14 June 1996
87	Mr. Deborup Bhowmick	10 October 1996

88	Ms. Swagata Bakshi	4 November 1996
89	Mr. Soumil Nema	31 December 2001
90	Ms. Gouri Anand Shintre	18 June 1999

Field of Study: Physics

No.	Name	Date of Birth
91	Ms. Vidisha Rana	20 July 2000
92	Mr. Shri Hari S Pai	22 January 2001
93	Ms. Gunjan Yadav	15 August 1999
94	Ms. Swathy Bhuvanesh	22 December 2000
95	Ms. Bhagyalakshmi K	25 October 2000
96	Mr. Sheikh Riasat	30 July 1998
97	Mr. Utkarsh Raj	9 July 2001
98	Mr. Yash Arya	28 June 2001

Field of Study: Robotics

No.	Name	Date of Birth
99	Mr. Bhanu Pratap Patel	8 January 1997
100	Mr. Anagh Benjwal	24 December 2002
101	Mr. Ben Bernard	28 May 2001
102	Mr. Yuvraj Singh	15 April 2000

Field of Study: Information Technology

103	Mr. Kautuk Raj	27 August 2000
104	Mr. Nakul Gopakumar	11 February 1998

105	Ms. Shailja Srivastava	20 May 1999
106	Ms. Palla Likhitha	15 July 2000
107	Mr. Abinash Maharana	6 February 2001
108	Mr. Satyam Mohla	29 November 1996
109	Mr. Dikshant	2 October 2001
110	Mr. Ksheeraj Prakash	15 May 2002
111	Mr. Chandravanshi Shubham Arun	2 November 2001
112	Mr. Chirag Dilip Goenka	27 August 2002
113	Mr. Divyanshu	23 September 1998
114	Mr. Sharadindu Adhikari	7 October 1999
115	Mr. Divyansh Manakchand Kankariya	27 August 2002
116	Mr. Abhirukth Kumar Chakravarthy	5 March 2001
117	Mr. Soutik Nandy	18 December 1999

Field of Study: Material Science/Engineering

118	Ms. Pradnya Vivekanand Pise	21 November 1998
119	Mr. Ajay Nakul Gavatalkar	13 March 1999
120	Ms. Supritha M	9 October 2000

- End -